RESOLUTION # 20-02
ESTABLISHMENT OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEE SCHEDULE
TOWN OF TRADE LAKE, BURNETT COUNTY, STATE OF WISCONSIN.

A Resolution adopting a schedule of rates, charges and fees for serviced provided by the Town of Trade
lake.

WHEREAS, the Town of Trade lake in Burnett County, state of Wisconsin, deems it advisable to adopt a fee
schedule of rates and charges. The Town of Trade Lake has determined that it is prudent that fees be reviewed
occasionally for cost effectiveness; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Trade lake will periodically adjust the rates, charges and fees said services to more
accurately reflect the cost of providing said services to customers; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Trade Lake board has revised the “Schedule of rates, Charges and Fees, Exhibit A, and
incorporated herein by reference (Schedule of Rates, Charges and Fees).

These shall continue in full force and effect from the date of this Resolution until they are superseded.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by its passage, The Town Board of the Town of Trade Lake does hereby
approve and incorporate herein, the following fee schedule, Exhibit A, to be effective upon its passage and
posting.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town clerk is directed to update the Town of Trade Lake’s Schedule of
Fees and Charges as provide herein.

The town clerk shall properly post or publish this resolution as required by law under Sec. 60.80 of Wis.
Statutes. Resolution takes effect the day after posting.
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Exhibit A
Schedule of Fees

Dog License

Spayed/Neutered $ 3.00 per dog
Intact Dog $ 5.00 per dog
Kennel License $35.00
Late Dog License Fee $ 5.00 per dog
Driveway Permits $100.00
Class A Liquor License $ 100.00
Class A Beer License $100.00
Cigarette and Tobacco License $10.00
Property Assessment Letters $25.00
Town Hall Rental No charge

Fill Sand -Licensed Contractor

$ 1.00 per yard if loaded with their own equipment

$ 3.00 per yard if loaded with Town equipment

Fill Sand-Residents

Discretion of highway supervisor

Copies of Public Records

Per Black and White written page .25 per page
Per color written page .50 per page
Shipping documents Actual cost
Garbage and Recycling Fees
Recycling No charge
13-Gallon Bag $3.00
Large Black bag $ 7.00
Extra Large Contractor Bag $ 10.00

Larger miscellaneous items

Recycling attendants’ discretion

Equipment Charges

State rates- subject to change annually




